



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-00550 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/2/2020 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/14/2020 Final action: 7/14/2020

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Medi-Cal County Inmate Program Agreement with the

California Department of Health Care Services for eligible inmates, as follows:

a) Approve, authorize, and ratify the Sheriff, or his designee, to sign the Medi-Cal County Inmate Program Agreement No. 20-10243 with the California Department of Health Care Services for Medi-Cal reimbursements for eligible inmates with a term of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2023 in an amount not

to exceed \$14,237.00; and

b) Determine that the above recommended action is not subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines

because the action consists of a government funding mechanism.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: County of Santa Barbara Medi-Cal County Inmate Program

Agreement, 3. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Medi-Cal County Inmate Program Agreement with the California Department of Health Care Services for eligible inmates, as follows:

- a) Approve, authorize, and ratify the Sheriff, or his designee, to sign the Medi-Cal County Inmate Program Agreement No. 20-10243 with the California Department of Health Care Services for Medi-Cal reimbursements for eligible inmates with a term of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2023 in an amount not to exceed \$14,237.00; and
- b) Determine that the above recommended action is not subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines because the action consists of a government funding mechanism.